On July 9, 2024, the City and Consultant entered into that certain 
Agreement entitled “Agreement for On-Call Construction Management Services” in the 
amount of One Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,000,000.00).  

b.  The parties now desire to increase the payment in the amount of Eight 
Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and Zero Cents 
($892,443.00), and to amend the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. 

2. Section 4 of the Agreement entitled “PAYMENT” at paragraph “a” is hereby 
amended to read as follows:  

The City agrees to pay Consultant monthly, in accordance with the 
payment rates and schedules and terms set forth in Exhibit B, Payment

[...]

Rates and Schedule, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference as though set forth in full, based upon actual time spent on the 
above tasks.  Any terms in Exhibit B, other than the payment rates and 
schedule of payment, are null and void. The FIRST Amendment amount 
shall not exceed Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred 
Forty-Three Dollars and Zero Cents ($892,443.00), for a total 
Agreement amount of One Million Eight Hundred Ninety-Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Three Dollars and Zero Cents 
($1,892,443.00). 

3. Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions 
of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be 
executed the day and year first above written.